

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.6311/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2017 in CRLWP No. 879/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

GANGAKHED SUGAR AND ENERGY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRDHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79629/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79632/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.79633/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 07-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
 Mr. M.V. Nagargoje, Adv,
 Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prahlad Bachate, Adv.
 Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

 Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Bilal Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu, Adv.

 Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by Mr. V. Giri, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner, let rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List these matters on 21.11.2017.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER